FORM PTO-1619A

11-02-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

10-21-98

06/177436

10/30/1998 J 01 FC:581



100865213

MED	RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET					
		PATENTS ONL	Υ	S		
	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the a	ttached original document	(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Typ	e	253		
New		Assignment	Security Agreemen	t SSOI		
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name			
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger ,	U.S. Government			
Corrective Reel #	re Document Frame #	. —	ONLY by U.S. Government Agend	cies) ecret File		
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties atta	Exposition Date		
Name (line 1)	YC	OKOTA, Chuckson		Month Day Year 10-21-98		
Name (line 2)				1		
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	SC	CHWARTZ, Miriam		10-15-98		
Name (line 2)]		
Receiving P	arty	Ma	rk if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Applied Materials, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	a corporation of the State of Delaware receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	3050 Bowers Ave.			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Santa Clara	CA State/Country	95054 Zip Code			
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Ac	Idrace	r the first Receiving Party only			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	4					
ATKINS 00000018	011651 09177436 FG	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 CH	1					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

REEL: 9544 FRAME: 0243

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 408-727-5555			
Name	Patent Counsel					
Address (line 1)	Applied Materials, Inc.					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 450A					
Address (line 3)	Santa Clara	CA 95052				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Paţ	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)			
j						
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate it named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was <u>Month</u> Day Year			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)					
Ente	r PCT application number	PCTPCT	PCT			
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	РСТ			
has not been assigned. Number of Properties						
ramber of r	Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	#1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00			
	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed Deposit Account	!			
(Enter for		itional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	# 01-1651			
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing informatien is true	and correct and anv			
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as			
	obert Mulcahy	Ill to In	10/21/98			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 9544 FRAME: 0244 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY	FAICNI				
Conveying Part	mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	WILLIS, Robert J.	Month Day Year 10 - 21 - 98				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		es attached				
Enter additional Rec	elving Party(les)					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	de				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Pa	tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	nme property).				
Pater	t Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)				

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1. Chuckson YOKOTA 2005 Mento Drive Fremont, CA 94539
- 2. Miriam SCHWARTZ 127 Green Hill Way Los Gatos, CA 95032
- 3. Robert J. WILLIS 1580 Gilboa Drive Walnut Creek, CA 94598

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

"VALVE LOCKOUT DEVICE"

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States will be filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries, and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries or any group of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in the United States, any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for

PATENT REEL: 9544 FRAME: 0246 reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	said	Assignors	have	executed	and	delivered	this
istrument to said Assignee this						/					

(1) <u>/0/21/78</u>, 1998

Chuckson YOKOTA

(2) **/0//4,5 M,S**, 1998

Miriam SCHWARTZ

(3) $\frac{10/21/98}{}$, 1998

Robert J. WILLIS